Rule 2 46

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of result of meeting
of creditors

Form 2 23B(CH)

Name of Company

QOdour Services International Limited

Company numnber
06331642

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Birmungham District Registry £270 of 2015
[full name of court]
(a) Insert full name(s) and I (a) Ian Pankhurst
address{es) of the Concorde House
admanastrator(s) Trnity Park
Solhull
*Delete as applicable B37 7UQ
{b) Insert place of meeting hereby report that *a meeting / an-adjourmed-meetmg of the creditors of the above company was
held at

{c) Insert date of meeting

{b) Cobalt, Concorde House, Trimity Park, Sohhull, B37 7UQ

on (c) 8 September 2013
at which

*Delete as applicable

*1 Proposals frevased-preposals were approved

(d) Give details of the

maodifications (if any) The-modifications-made-to-the propesals-are-asfolows-

(e} Insert ttme and date of

adjourned meeting *3 The proposals-werereested

(f) Detanls of other resolutrons

passed *4——’Fhe—mee€mﬂ-was—adje&med—£e—(-e)a

5 The following resclutions were passed

Under Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency Rules and in the absence of a Creditors' Commuttee,
the remuneration of the Administrator be fixed by reference to time properly spent by him
and his staff 1n attending to maiters arising from the Admimistration as detailled in the

Administrator's proposals

Ml

10/09/2015 #




The Admimistrator will be discharged from hability under Paragraph 98(3) of Schédule Bi
to the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon his appointment as Admmistrator ceasing to
have effect

*Delete as applicable
¥

l

A credltors% / was not formed
Signed /

Admml

Dated 8 September 2015

Contact Detalls

Cobalt
Concorde House

You do not have to give any contact information n Trinuty Park

the box oppostte but if you do, it will help Companies Solihull

House 10 contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form B37 7UQ

The contact information that you give will be visible

to searchers of the public record —
ODOU001 | Te10121 647 7380
DX Number DX Number

1en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

mpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carduff

COMPANIES HOUSE




